South Carolina

)

Legislature
March 29, 2024, 05:53:48 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4514 General Bill, By Burns, Chumley, McCravy, Thayer, V.S. Moss and Loftis
Summary: Obscene content

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-15-305, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
PROHIBITION ON THE DISSEMINATION, PROCUREMENT, OR PROMOTION OF OBSCENITY, SO AS TO EXPAND THE
PROHIBITION ON THE EXHIBITION OF OBSCENE CONTENT AND TO DEFINE THE TERM "DIGITAL ELECTRONIC FILE".

12/13/17
12/13/17
01/09/18
01/09/18
01/23/18
02/27/18
03/08/18
03/12/18

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 139)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 139)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McCravy
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Thayer
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: V.S.Moss
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Loftis

Page 1 of 1



