## South Carolina Legislature

March 29, 2024, 05:53:48 am

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

## H 4514 General Bill, By Burns, Chumley, McCravy, Thayer, V.S. Moss and Loftis

Summary: Obscene content

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-15-305, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION ON THE DISSEMINATION, PROCUREMENT, OR PROMOTION OF OBSCENITY, SO AS TO EXPAND THE PROHIBITION ON THE EXHIBITION OF OBSCENE CONTENT AND TO DEFINE THE TERM "DIGITAL ELECTRONIC FILE".

12/13/17	House	Prefiled
12/13/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/09/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 139)
01/09/18	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 139)
01/23/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McCravy
02/27/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Thayer
03/08/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: V.S.Moss
03/12/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Loftis